Street Furniture

Description

1 bench

1 bench

1 bench

Village Sign*

Salt bin

Rubbish bin

Parish Notice Board

2 Wooden Planters

Defibrilator

Defibrilator

Speed Radar Camera

Pole - Speed Sign

Speed Radar Camera

Pole - Speed Sign

SOUTH KELSEY AND MOORTOWN PARISH COUNCIL

Assets Insurance Schedule Y/E 2024-2025

Location
Cross roads
Moortown
Brigg Road
South Kelsey
Waddingham Road
South Kelsey Park
Cross roads
Moortown

South Kelsey Church
Waddingham Road
Waddingham Road
South Kelsey Park
Waddingham Road
South Kelsey

Cross roads
Moortown

Outside

Skipworth Arms Pub
Station Road Moortown
Outside

SK Village Hall
Thorton Road, South Kelsey
Station Road
Moortown

Station Road
Moortown

Wadding Road
South Kelsey
Wadding Road
South Kelsey

Replace/insurance

Value
£ 600.00
£ 600.00
£ 600.00
£ 2,500.00
£ 150.00
£ 150.00
£ 800.00
£ 300.00
£ 1,000.00
£ 1,000.00
£ 2,700.00
£ 300.00
£ 2,700.00
£ 300.00
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Buildings

Description

Bus-stop

Play Equipement

Description

2 flat seat swings

2 Baby Swings

1 climbing frame

1 small double slide

PARK EQUIPMENT

Goal Post

Wooden Fencing

Single metal hand

gate and posts / & Metal farm gates

for tractor access

Office Equipment

Description
Laptop
Printer

TOTAL

Location
Cross roads
Moortown

Location
Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park
Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park
Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park
Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park
Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park
Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park
Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park

Wadding Road
South Kelsey Park

Location
Held by the Parish Clerk
Held by the Parish Clerk

Replace/insurance
Value

£ 3,060.00

Replace/insurance

Value
£ 34,000.00
£ 450.00
£ 3,774.00
£ 500.00

Replace/insurance

Value
£ 500.00
£ 200.00
£ 56,184.00
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