## SOUTH KELSEY AND MOORTOWN PARISH COUNCIL

## Assets Insurance Schedule Y/E 2024-2025

Street Furniture				
		Popla	Doplage/insurance	
Description	Location	Replace/insurance Value		
Description	Cross roads		Value	
1 bench	Moortown	£	600.00	
	Brigg Road		000.00	
1 bench	South Kelsey	£	600.00	
	Waddingham Road			
1 bench	South Kelsey Park	£	600.00	
	Cross roads			
Village Sign*	Moortown	£	2,500.00	
	South Kelsey Church			
Salt bin	Waddingham Road	£	150.00	
	Waddingham Road			
Rubbish bin	South Kelsey Park	£	150.00	
	Waddingham Road			
Parish Notice Board	South Kelsey	£	800.00	
	Cross roads			
2 Wooden Planters	Moortown	£	300.00	
	Outside			
	Skipworth Arms Pub			
Defibrilator	Station Road Moortown	£	1,000.00	
	Outside			
	SK Village Hall			
Defibrilator	Thorton Road, South Kelsey	£	1,000.00	
	Station Road			
Speed Radar Camera	Moortown	£	2,700.00	
	Station Road			
Pole - Speed Sign	Moortown	£	300.00	
	Wadding Road	_		
Speed Radar Camera	South Kelsey	£	2,700.00	
	Wadding Road	2		
Pole - Speed Sign	South Kelsey	£	300.00	

Page 1 of 2

Buildings				
		Repla	Replace/insurance	
Description	Location	Value		
	Cross roads			
Bus-stop	Moortown	£	3,060.00	
Play Equipement				
		Replace/insurance		
Description	Location		Value	
	Wadding Road			
2 flat seat swings	South Kelsey Park			
2 Baby Swings	Wadding Road South Kelsey Park			
Z Daby Swillgs	Wadding Road			
1 climbing frame	South Kelsey Park			
	Wadding Road			
1 small double slide	South Kelsey Park			
	Wadding Road			
PARK EQUIPMENT	South Kelsey Park	£	34,000.00	
	Wadding Road			
Goal Post	South Kelsey Park	£	450.00	
	Wadding Road			
Wooden Fencing	South Kelsey Park	£	3,774.00	
Single metal hand				
gate and posts / & Metal farm gates	Wadding Road			
for tractor access	South Kelsey Park	£	500.00	
Office Equipment				
		Renla	oce/insurance	
Description	Location	nopic	Replace/insurance Value	
Laptop	Held by the Parish Clerk	£	500.00	
Printer	Held by the Parish Clerk	£	200.00	
TOTAL		£	56,184.00	

Page 2 of 2